



NCUA Q1-2022

<\$2M \$2-10M \$10-\$50M \$50-100M \$100-500M \$500M+ TOTAL <10M <\$50M <\$100M <\$500M

DEMOGRAPHICS

No. of Credit Unions	316	698	1,410	694	1,084	701	4,903	1,014	2,424	3,118	4,202
Avg Asset Size (\$Mil)	\$0.927	\$5.7	\$26.0	\$72.8	\$228.7	\$2,537.8	\$432.0	\$4.2	\$16.9	\$29.3	\$80.7
Pct of Credit Unions	6%	14%	29%	14%	22%	14%	100%	21%	49%	64%	86%
Pct of Industry Assets	0.0%	0.2%	2%	2%	12%	84%	100%	0%	2%	4%	16%

GROWTH RATES

Total Assets	-2.5%	-5.2%	-10.3%	7.7%	3.0%	13.0%	11.3%	-5.1%	-9.7%	-0.3%	2.1%
Total Loans	-17.5%	-13.9%	-18.0%	5.4%	-0.2%	17.5%	14.8%	-14.2%	-17.6%	-4.5%	-1.2%
- Direct Loans	-20.6%	-14.5%	-18.6%	4.8%	-2.9%	14.4%	11.6%	-11.9%	-17.9%	-5.3%	-3.5%
- Indirect Loans	-	204.9%	-2.3%	10.0%	14.2%	28.8%	27.2%	-243.1%	-9.4%	6.1%	13.2%
Total Shares	-1.6%	-3.2%	-8.1%	8.7%	5.3%	13.8%	12.3%	-3.1%	-7.6%	1.2%	4.2%
Net Worth	-1.0%	-8.2%	-14.0%	3.7%	1.0%	11.1%	9.1%	-7.6%	-13.1%	-4.4%	-0.6%

BALANCE SHEET ALLOCATION

Net Worth Ratio	18.0%	15.2%	11.6%	11.0%	10.2%	10.2%	10.2%	15.4%	12.0%	11.4%	10.5%
Cash & Inv-to-Assets	61%	57%	54%	47%	39%	33%	34%	57%	55%	50%	42%
Loans-to-Total Assets	38%	42%	43%	49%	56%	63%	61%	42%	43%	46%	53%
Vehicle-to-Total Loans	62%	66%	50%	43%	37%	31%	32%	65%	52%	46%	40%
RELoans-to-Total Loans	1%	7%	29%	40%	48%	54%	53%	6%	27%	35%	45%
RELoans-to-Net Worth	2%	18%	107%	179%	262%	334%	316%	17%	95%	140%	226%
Indirect-to-Total Loans	1%	0%	4%	10%	17%	22%	21%	0%	3%	7%	15%
Loans-to-Shares	47%	50%	49%	55%	63%	72%	70%	50%	49%	52%	60%
Checking & Savings-to-Total Shares	93%	85%	78%	73%	67%	56%	58%	86%	79%	76%	69%
Pct of Non-term-Shares	93%	87%	85%	84%	83%	80%	81%	87%	85%	85%	83%
Term CDs-to-Total Shares	5%	9%	9%	10%	12%	13%	13%	9%	9%	10%	11%
ST Funding Ratio	50.1%	36.8%	29.2%	23.8%	18.7%	15.4%	16.2%	29.9%	26.6%	20.8%	16.3%
Net Long Term Assets Ratio	3.8%	10.0%	22.1%	29.2%	35.3%	39.7%	38.5%	21.0%	25.4%	32.6%	38.5%

LOAN QUALITY AND ADEQUACY OF RESERVES

Loan Delinquency Rate	2.59%	1.13%	0.68%	0.54%	0.40%	0.42%	0.42%	0.72%	0.62%	0.45%	0.42%
Net Charge-off Rate	0.79%	0.26%	0.21%	0.19%	0.17%	0.29%	0.28%	0.21%	0.20%	0.18%	0.27%
"Misery" Index	3.38%	1.39%	0.89%	0.73%	0.57%	0.71%	0.70%	0.94%	0.82%	0.63%	0.70%
RE Loan Delinquency	6.42%	1.02%	0.63%	0.39%	0.30%	0.31%	0.31%	1.07%	0.64%	0.47%	0.33%
Veh Loan Delinquency	2.16%	1.00%	0.63%	0.51%	0.42%	0.37%	0.39%	1.07%	0.69%	0.59%	0.46%
- Direct Delinquency	2.18%	1.00%	0.56%	0.24%	0.06%	0.08%	0.12%	1.07%	0.63%	0.44%	0.20%
- Indirect Delinquency	0.78%	1.19%	1.49%	1.37%	0.85%	0.49%	0.53%	1.14%	1.49%	1.39%	0.91%
Loss Allowance Ratio	3.14%	1.30%	0.81%	0.72%	0.66%	0.85%	0.83%	1.42%	0.87%	0.78%	0.69%
Current Loss Exposure	1.29%	0.53%	0.38%	0.35%	0.31%	0.29%	0.30%	0.58%	0.40%	0.37%	0.33%
Coverage Ratio (Adequacy of Reserves)	2.4	2.4	2.2	2.0	2.1	2.9	2.8	2.4	2.2	2.1	2.1

EARNINGS:

Gross Asset Yield	2.86%	2.80%	2.51%	2.67%	2.76%	2.96%	2.92%	2.80%	2.54%	2.61%	2.72%
Cost of Funds	0.25%	0.26%	0.20%	0.21%	0.25%	0.37%	0.35%	0.26%	0.20%	0.21%	0.24%
Gross Margin	2.61%	2.54%	2.31%	2.46%	2.51%	2.59%	2.57%	2.55%	2.34%	2.41%	2.48%
Provision Expense	0.27%	0.08%	0.07%	0.08%	0.07%	0.15%	0.14%	0.10%	0.08%	0.08%	0.07%
Net Margin	2.34%	2.46%	2.24%	2.38%	2.44%	2.44%	2.43%	2.45%	2.26%	2.33%	2.41%
Non-Interest Income	0.48%	0.61%	0.90%	1.13%	1.23%	1.09%	1.10%	0.60%	0.87%	1.01%	1.17%
Non-Interest Expense	3.60%	3.22%	2.97%	3.09%	3.12%	2.66%	2.73%	3.24%	3.00%	3.05%	3.10%
Net Operating Exp	3.12%	2.60%	2.07%	1.96%	1.89%	1.57%	1.62%	2.64%	2.13%	2.03%	1.93%
Net Operating Return	-0.78%	-0.15%	0.17%	0.43%	0.55%	0.87%	0.81%	-0.19%	0.14%	0.30%	0.48%
Non-recurring Inc(Exp)	0.24%	0.06%	0.03%	0.03%	0.02%	0.01%	0.01%	0.07%	0.03%	0.03%	0.02%
Net Income (ROA)	-0.54%	-0.08%	0.20%	0.45%	0.57%	0.89%	0.83%	-0.11%	0.17%	0.33%	0.51%
Net Op Return on NW	-4.3%	-1.0%	1.5%	3.9%	5.4%	8.6%	7.9%	-1.2%	1.1%	2.6%	4.6%



OPERATING EFFICIENCIES:

Loans & Shares-

Avg Loan Balance	\$5,778	\$7,495	\$4,275	\$6,683	\$10,799	\$18,943	\$16,347	\$7,386	\$4,589	\$5,786	\$9,622
Avg Loan Rate	6.85%	5.80%	4.96%	4.73%	4.35%	4.25%	4.28%	5.87%	5.06%	4.87%	4.47%
Avg Loan Yield, net	6.15%	5.61%	4.79%	4.57%	4.23%	4.01%	4.05%	5.64%	4.88%	4.70%	4.34%
Avg Share Balance	\$2,661	\$5,700	\$9,378	\$10,794	\$12,613	\$14,731	\$14,133	\$5,300	\$8,709	\$9,756	\$11,699
Avg Share Rate	0.30%	0.31%	0.22%	0.24%	0.28%	0.43%	0.40%	0.31%	0.23%	0.23%	0.27%
Non-Member Deposit Ratio	1.1%	0.8%	0.5%	0.6%	0.6%	0.7%	0.7%	0.8%	0.6%	0.6%	0.6%

Net Operating Profitability-

Earning Asset/Funding	123%	117%	110%	108%	106%	110%	109%	117%	111%	109%	107%
Non-Interest Inc-to-Total Revenue	14%	18%	26%	30%	31%	27%	27%	18%	26%	28%	30%

Net Operating Return per FTE

Interest Income per FTE	\$37,416	\$48,596	\$114,251	\$126,599	\$133,066	\$203,044	\$186,253	\$47,600	\$98,521	\$112,481	\$127,026
Avg Interest & Provisions per FTE	\$6,771	\$5,905	\$12,293	\$13,595	\$15,342	\$35,744	\$31,034	\$5,982	\$10,803	\$12,191	\$14,418
Net Interest Income per FTE	\$30,646	\$42,691	\$101,958	\$113,004	\$117,724	\$167,301	\$155,218	\$41,618	\$87,718	\$100,289	\$112,608
Non-Interest Income per FTE	\$6,236	\$10,625	\$41,024	\$53,624	\$59,523	\$74,756	\$70,366	\$10,234	\$33,758	\$43,635	\$54,861
Avg Operating Expense per FTE	\$47,073	\$55,841	\$135,037	\$146,446	\$150,566	\$182,092	\$173,878	\$55,061	\$116,163	\$131,219	\$144,889
Net Operating Expense per FTE	\$40,837	\$45,217	\$94,013	\$92,823	\$91,044	\$107,335	\$103,512	\$44,827	\$82,405	\$87,584	\$90,029
Avg Net Operating Return per FTE	\$(10,192)	\$ (2,526)	\$ 7,945	\$ 20,181	\$ 26,680	\$ 59,965	\$51,706	\$ (3,208)	\$ 5,313	\$ 12,705	\$ 22,580

Revenue/Operating Expense Assessment

Revenue-

Avg Revenue per FTE	\$43,653	\$59,221	\$155,275	\$180,222	\$192,589	\$277,801	\$256,618	\$57,834	\$132,279	\$156,116	\$181,886
- Total Revenue Ratio	3.34%	3.41%	3.41%	3.80%	3.99%	4.05%	4.03%	3.41%	3.41%	3.63%	3.89%

Operating Expenses-

Avg Compensation & Benefits per FTE	\$22,272	\$28,739	\$63,708	\$68,696	\$76,046	\$96,710	\$91,231	\$28,163	\$55,319	\$61,970	\$71,915
- Compensation & Benefits Exp Ratio	1.70%	1.65%	1.40%	1.45%	1.58%	1.41%	1.43%	1.66%	1.43%	1.44%	1.54%
- Pct of Total Operating Expense	47%	51%	47%	47%	51%	53%	52%	51%	48%	47%	50%
- FTE-to-Ops (Staff Efficiency)	1.99	1.24	0.39	0.32	0.27	0.18	0.19	1.28	0.47	0.38	0.30
- Full-time Equivalents	225	2,297	8,161	10,563	51,154	255,342	327,740	2,521	10,682	21,245	72,398
- Pct Part-time Employees	79%	33%	16%	9%	7%	5%	6%	39%	22%	16%	10%
Avg Occupancy & Ops Exp per FTE	\$15,465	\$15,153	\$37,339	\$38,400	\$38,582	\$44,486	\$42,966	\$15,181	\$32,109	\$35,237	\$37,600
- Occupancy & Ops Expense Ratio	1.18%	0.87%	0.82%	0.81%	0.80%	0.65%	0.67%	0.89%	0.83%	0.82%	0.80%
- Pct of Total Operating Expense	33%	27%	28%	26%	26%	24%	25%	28%	28%	27%	26%
Avg All Other Expense per FTE	\$9,336	\$11,949	\$33,991	\$39,351	\$35,939	\$40,896	\$39,681	\$11,716	\$28,734	\$34,012	\$35,374
- All Other Expense Ratio	0.71%	0.69%	0.75%	0.83%	0.74%	0.60%	0.62%	0.69%	0.74%	0.79%	0.76%
- Pct of Total Operating Expense	20%	21%	25%	27%	24%	22%	23%	21%	25%	26%	24%

Membership Outreach-

Members-to-Potential Members	14.0%	6.9%	3.4%	2.2%	2.3%	3.1%	3.0%	7.4%	3.7%	2.7%	2.4%
Members-to-FTEs	396	255	421	393	343	412	400	268	385	389	357
Borrower-to-Members	21.7%	37.9%	106.7%	89.1%	73.3%	56.2%	60.8%	35.6%	92.5%	88.2%	72.9%
Branches	312	724	1,933	1,577	4,765	11,897	21,206	1,035	2,968	4,545	9,309
Members per Branch	285	810	1,779	2,633	3,685	8,843	6,179	652	1,386	1,819	2,774



NCUA Q1-2022

<\$2M \$2-10M \$10-\$50M \$50-100M \$100-500M \$500M+ TOTAL <10M <\$50M <\$100M <\$500M

NET INFRASTRUCTURE COST:

Fee Income	0.48%	0.61%	0.90%	1.13%	1.23%	1.09%	1.10%	0.60%	0.87%	1.01%	1.17%
Compensation & Benefits	1.70%	1.65%	1.40%	1.45%	1.58%	1.41%	1.43%	1.66%	1.43%	1.44%	1.54%
Travel & Conference	0.01%	0.02%	0.02%	0.03%	0.02%	0.01%	0.02%	0.02%	0.02%	0.02%	0.02%
Office Occupancy	0.23%	0.14%	0.18%	0.21%	0.21%	0.17%	0.17%	0.15%	0.18%	0.19%	0.20%
Office Operations	0.95%	0.73%	0.64%	0.60%	0.59%	0.48%	0.50%	0.75%	0.65%	0.63%	0.60%
Educational & Promo	0.01%	0.02%	0.05%	0.08%	0.09%	0.10%	0.10%	0.02%	0.05%	0.06%	0.09%
Loan Servicing	0.11%	0.10%	0.16%	0.20%	0.21%	0.18%	0.18%	0.10%	0.15%	0.18%	0.20%
Professional & Outside Services	0.36%	0.38%	0.42%	0.44%	0.34%	0.21%	0.24%	0.38%	0.41%	0.43%	0.37%
Member Insurance	0.03%	0.02%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.02%	0.01%	0.00%	0.00%
Operating Fees	0.05%	0.03%	0.02%	0.02%	0.01%	0.01%	0.01%	0.03%	0.02%	0.02%	0.01%
Miscellaneous	0.13%	0.12%	0.08%	0.06%	0.06%	0.08%	0.07%	0.12%	0.08%	0.07%	0.06%
Total Ops Expense	3.60%	3.22%	2.97%	3.09%	3.12%	2.66%	2.73%	3.24%	3.00%	3.05%	3.10%
Net Operating Expense	3.12%	2.60%	2.07%	1.96%	1.89%	1.57%	1.62%	2.64%	2.13%	2.03%	1.93%

NET INFRASTRUCTURE COST PER FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT

Fee Income	\$6,236	\$10,625	\$41,024	\$53,624	\$59,523	\$74,756	\$70,366	\$10,234	\$33,758	\$43,635	\$54,861
Compensation & Benefits	\$22,272	\$28,739	\$63,708	\$68,696	\$76,046	\$96,710	\$91,231	\$28,163	\$55,319	\$61,970	\$71,915
Travel & Conference	\$160	\$279	\$784	\$1,212	\$1,196	\$998	\$1,025	\$268	\$662	\$936	\$1,120
Office Occupancy	\$2,993	\$2,438	\$8,234	\$9,770	\$10,072	\$11,443	\$11,027	\$2,488	\$6,878	\$8,316	\$9,557
Office Operations	\$12,472	\$12,715	\$29,104	\$28,630	\$28,510	\$33,043	\$31,939	\$12,693	\$25,231	\$26,921	\$28,044
Educational & Promo	\$160	\$348	\$2,402	\$3,598	\$4,528	\$7,071	\$6,397	\$332	\$1,913	\$2,751	\$4,006
Loan Servicing	\$1,497	\$1,742	\$7,156	\$9,657	\$10,189	\$12,351	\$11,717	\$1,720	\$5,873	\$7,754	\$9,475
Professional & Outside Services	\$4,757	\$6,619	\$19,042	\$21,018	\$16,515	\$14,605	\$15,158	\$6,453	\$16,071	\$18,530	\$17,106
Member Insurance	\$374	\$348	\$147	\$114	\$86	\$58	\$68	\$351	\$195	\$155	\$106
Operating Fees	\$624	\$523	\$833	\$738	\$680	\$594	\$618	\$532	\$762	\$750	\$701
Miscellaneous	\$1,764	\$2,090	\$3,627	\$3,014	\$2,745	\$5,220	\$4,698	\$2,061	\$3,257	\$3,137	\$2,860
Total Ops Expense	\$47,073	\$55,841	\$135,037	\$146,446	\$150,566	\$182,092	\$173,878	\$55,061	\$116,163	\$131,219	\$144,889
Net Operating Expense	\$40,837	\$45,217	\$94,013	\$92,823	\$91,044	\$107,335	\$103,512	\$44,827	\$82,405	\$87,584	\$90,029